DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Sergeant Matthew Coddington on the occasion of his retirement from the West Lafayette Police Department ("WLPD"). ALTING ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2017 RR 3538/DI HE

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Sergeant Matthew
2	Coddington on the occasion of his retirement from the West
3	Lafayette Police Department ("WLPD").
4	Whereas, On February 17, 2017, Sergeant Matthew
5	Coddington will retire from the West Lafayette Police
6	Department ("WLPD") after 32 years of honorable service to
7	the community;
8	Whereas, Matthew began his career with WLPD in 1985,
9	and has since served in several command positions in both the
10	Patrol and Detective Divisions;
11	Whereas, As one of WLPD's longest serving police officers,
12	Matthew's decorated career spanned the tenure of three mayors
13	and five police chiefs;
14	Whereas, The people of Indiana are grateful for public
15	servants such as Sergeant Matthew Coddington who have
16	dedicated their careers to protecting the safety and well-being
17	of the community and its members;
18	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana Senate honors



2017 RR 3538/DI HE

1	Sergeant Matthew Coddington on the occasion of his retirement
2	from WLPD, thanks him for his many years of service to his
3	community, and wishes him happiness in the years to come:
4	Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Sergeant
8	Matthew Coddington on the occasion of his retirement from
9	the West Lafayette Police Department, and thanks him for his
10	many years of service to his community.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby
12	directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Sergeant
13	Matthew Coddington.



2017 RR 3538/DI HE